
Stephen F. Austin () -vs- Midwestern State (6-10)
01/06/83 at Wichita Falls, Texas

 
 

 
 
Stephen F. Austin 64

Midwestern State 59

Date: 01/06/83
Attendance: 1200
Site: Wichita Falls, Texas
Referees: Perry Morris, Bob Vetkoetter

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Stephen F. Austin 28 36 64
Midwestern State 23 36 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 TAYLOR, John * 0 9-17 0-0 1-2 0-16 16 0 0 3 0 0 19
20 JONES, Kyle * 0 4-11 0-0 6-6 0-1 1 0 7 3 0 0 14
22 SAMUEL, Kevin * 0 5-12 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 4 7 2 0 1 11
44 HAGEN, Chris * 0 3-3 0-0 2-3 0-6 6 3 2 2 0 0 8
40 WILLIAMS, Mike * 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
14 McILROY, Kerry 0 1-2 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
30 GEORGE, Doug 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 25-48 0-0 14-17 0-28 28 10 17 10 0 3 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-48   52.1 % 0-0   NaN 14-17   82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 HALL, Chuck * 0 7-15 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 2 15
35 COBB, Ricky * 0 6-18 0-0 0-0 0-12 12 3 2 2 1 0 12
53 SMITH, Mike E. * 0 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 0 6
51 RICHARDSON, Mark * 0 2-7 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 1 0 0 4
23 WALKINE, Craig * 0 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
13 RAY, Jeff 0 4-5 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 9
25 McQUAID, Rob 0 4-10 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 1 8
45 MOFF, Randy 0 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 0 2
41 MOODY, Karl 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 ALBISTON, Jim 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 28-67 0-0 3-4 0-31 31 19 5 8 1 5 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-67   41.8 % 0-0   NaN 3-4   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Stephen F. Austin 28

Midwestern State 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 TAYLOR, John 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 JONES, Kyle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 SAMUEL, Kevin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 HAGEN, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 WILLIAMS, Mike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 McILROY, Kerry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 GEORGE, Doug 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 HALL, Chuck 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 COBB, Ricky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 SMITH, Mike E. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 RICHARDSON, Mark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 WALKINE, Craig 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 RAY, Jeff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 McQUAID, Rob 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 MOFF, Randy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 MOODY, Karl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 ALBISTON, Jim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Stephen F. Austin 36

Midwestern State 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 TAYLOR, John 0 9-17 0-0 1-2 0-16 16 0 0 3 0 0 19
20 JONES, Kyle 0 4-11 0-0 6-6 0-1 1 0 7 3 0 0 14
22 SAMUEL, Kevin 0 5-12 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 4 7 2 0 1 11
44 HAGEN, Chris 0 3-3 0-0 2-3 0-6 6 3 2 2 0 0 8
40 WILLIAMS, Mike 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
14 McILROY, Kerry 0 1-2 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
30 GEORGE, Doug 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 25-48 0-0 14-17 0-28 28 10 17 10 0 3 64
52.1 % NaN 82.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 HALL, Chuck 0 7-15 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 2 15
35 COBB, Ricky 0 6-18 0-0 0-0 0-12 12 3 2 2 1 0 12
53 SMITH, Mike E. 0 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 0 6
51 RICHARDSON, Mark 0 2-7 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 1 0 0 4
23 WALKINE, Craig 0 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
13 RAY, Jeff 0 4-5 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 9
25 McQUAID, Rob 0 4-10 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 1 8
45 MOFF, Randy 0 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 0 2
41 MOODY, Karl 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 ALBISTON, Jim 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 28-67 0-0 3-4 0-31 31 19 5 8 1 5 59
41.8 % NaN 75.0 %


